Located in central St. Louis County, St. John is approximately 2 square miles of residential and commercial property, including multiple City and/or County parks. St. John is only a few miles south of Lambert-St. Louis International Airport, and offers quick and easy access to all of St. Louis County and St. Louis City via its two major thoroughfares, St. Charles Rock Rd. and Interstate I-170.

In addition to maintaining its own public works department and police force, St. John contracts police services to two surrounding municipalities, Sycamore Hills and Bel-Nor.

The City is deeply committed to recruiting candidates who have a passion for public service, successful project management, and outstanding leadership skills. The successful candidate will need to demonstrate all three traits to be St. John's next City Manager.

Deadline to apply: Friday, November 15, 2024. Please submit a cover letter, resume, and five professional references to panderson@cityofstjohn.org.

The City of St. John, MO is an Equal Opportunity Employer.

Population – 6,500 Size - 2 sq. miles Full-Time Staff - 50 Annual Budget - \$6,175,800 Salary Range - \$80,000- \$110,000 (Based on experience and qualifications) Job Type: Full-time

## **Benefits:**

Health insurance Paid Holidays Accrued Sick Leave and Vacation LAGERS Retirement 457 Deferred Compensation Plan

## **Schedule:**

Monday - Friday

Work Location: In-person/on-site